L23000057869

Office Use Only



100400656571

01/20/23--01004--020 **185.00

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporation	ns		
SUBJECT: Balanced Commun	ications Group		
30baec1.	(Name of Resulting Florida Limi	ted Company)	
		on, and fees are submitted to convert an '' in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.	"Othe
Please return all correspondence	ce concerning this matter to:		
Teresa Coble			
(Contact	Person)	-	
Balanced Communications Grou	р		
(Firm/Co	ompany)	-	
6532 Bridgecrest Drive			
(Add	lress)	-	
Lithla, FL 33547			
(City, State a	and Zip Code)	-	
tcoble@balancedcommunication	sgroup.com		
E-mail Address: (to be used for f	uture annual report notifications)	-	
For further information concer	ning this matter, please call:		
Teresa Coble	at (⁹¹⁰	853-2040	
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code	(Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the foldollars and drawn on a bank lo		processed by this office must be payable i	in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	0 Filing Fees		
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporatio P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	2023

INHS11 (7/17)

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Balanced Communications Group, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
The "Other Business Entity" is a
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
06/03/2021 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Balanced Communications Group, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 16th day of December	_ 20			
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:				
Signature of Authorized Representative Cocusioned by Printed Name: Teresa Coble	Title: CEO			
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)			
Signature: 21/2/				
Printed Name: Teresa Coble	Title: CEO			
Signature:				
Printed Name:	Title:			
Signatura				
Signature:Printed Name:				
Signature:				
Printed Name:	Title:			
G:				
Signature:				
Printed Name:				
Signature:				
Printed Name:				
If Florida Corporation:				
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or				
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.				
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit	tv Partnershin-			
Signature of one General Partner.	ty 1 at thet sinp.			
- 8				
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit	y Limited Partnership:			
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.				
433 44				
All others: Signature of an authorized person.				
Signature of an authorized person.				
Fees:				
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00			
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00			
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)			
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)			

2023 J. 3 2 J. ATTT: 52

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	nications Group, LLC	
(N		ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
	\ 3.3	
ARTICLE II - A The mailing addr		e principal office of the Limited Liability Company
		- p, 20, 20p,
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:
6532 Bridgecrest (Drive	6532 Bridgecrest Drive
Lithia, FL 33547		Lithia, FL 33547
ARTICLE III - 1	Registered Agent Register	pred Office & Registered Agent's Signature
ARTICLE III - 1	Registered Agent, Registe	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
(The Limited Liability	Company cannot serve as its own R	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: legistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
(The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R n active Florida registration.)	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
(The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
(The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R in active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the Teresa Coble	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R in active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the Teresa Coble	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
(The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R in active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the Teresa Coble	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R in active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the Teresa Coble No. 6532 Bridgecrest Drive	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R in active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the Teresa Coble No. 6532 Bridgecrest Drive	tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: ame P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
(The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R in active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the Teresa Coble No. 6532 Bridgecrest Drive Florida street address (1) Lithia	tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: ame P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33547
(The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R in active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the Teresa Coble No. 6532 Bridgecrest Drive Florida street address (1)	tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: ame P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
(The Limited Liability business entity with a The name and the Having been no	Company cannot serve as its own R in active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of the Teresa Coble No. 6532 Bridgecrest Drive Florida street address (Inc.) Lithia City amed as registered agent and	tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: ame P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33547

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

2023 JAN 20 AHTT: 52

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager MGR and AMBR	Taman Cabla
MGH and AMBH	Teresa Coble
	6532 Bridgecrest Drive
	Lithia, FL 33547
MGR	Jennifer Hartzell
 	3545 Eagle Ridge Court
	Hanover, PA
MGR	Samuel Shavers
	215 E 21st St
	Chester, PA,
	· · ·
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
the displacet by	
— a 092369 24320	

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Teresa Coble, Manager and Authorized Member

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: A33AF62C28634A68B32F03611567E1D3 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: 01, Consent - Approving Conversion (BCG).docx, 02_Plan of Conversion - B...

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 19 Signatures: 12 Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0 AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Envelope Originator: PeterDeliso

12989 Thistlethorn Drive Herndon, VA 20171 pdellso@exec-counsel.com IP Address: 69.140.156.172

Record Tracking

Status: Original 12/16/2022 11:24:41 AM

Holder: PeterDeliso

pdeliso@exec-counsel.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Jenn Hartzell jenn@balancedcommunicationsgroup.com Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device Using IP Address: 98.237.25.56 Signed using mobile

Timestamp

Sent: 12/16/2022 11:32:55 AM Viewed: 12/17/2022 11:30:48 AM Signed: 12/17/2022 11:33:28 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

sam@balancedcommunicationsgroup.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

Accepted: 12/17/2022 11:30:46 AM ID: 56ffadde-88b4-4e50-8df8-ae9b768c73b2

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device Using IP Address: 174,173,31,104

Sent: 12/16/2022 11:32:55 AM Viewed: 12/16/2022 3:11:58 PM Signed: 12/21/2022 9:35:27 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 9/14/2022 11:10:01 PM ID: 29d0d750-cbc0-4670-b588-cc6f525e0e6f

Teresa Coble

Samuel Shavers

(None)

teresa@balancedcommunicationsgroup.com Balanced Communications Group

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Tinsa (oble

Sent: 12/16/2022 11:32:54 AM Viewed: 12/16/2022 11:48:26 AM

Signed: 12/16/2022 11:46:40 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 12/16/2022 11:48:26 AM

ID: e752bd3c-199f-4771-b2c1-849a90adf71b

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 65.35,228,228

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events **Status** Timestamp **Certified Delivery Events Status** Timestamp



'. . · -

Carbon Copy Events

Dave Faulders

dfaulders@exec-counsel.com

DaveFaulders

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 3/28/2019 5:00:06 PM ID: 83866d2a-e25b-4308-8d3b-2897dd9e89e2

Status

COPIED

Timestamp

Timestamp

Sent: 12/16/2022 11:32:56 AM

Witness Events Signature

Signature **Notary Events** Timestamp

Timestamps **Envelope Summary Events Status**

Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 12/16/2022 11:32:56 AM Certified Delivered 12/16/2022 11:48:26 AM Security Checked Signing Complete Security Checked 12/16/2022 11:48:40 AM

Completed Security Checked 12/21/2022 9:35:27 AM

Payment Events Status **Timestamps**

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure